



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010320582025
+ **CS(OS) 327/2025**

JAI PRAKASH RATHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Vatsala Chauhan, Adv. (Through VC)**

versus

SHIV KUMAR PRAJAPATI & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, Mr. Prasanna, Mr. Ajay,
Ms. Avantika Shankar, Ms. Isha Singh, Advs.
for D-1.
Ms Gurkamal Hora Arora, Adv. for D-2
(Through VC)**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **12.08.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Replication not filed till today.

Let the objections if any be removed within one week and advance copy of the same be supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant after removal of objections.

Joint Document Schedule be filed by the plaintiff after obtaining comments and signatures from Ld. counsels for defendants. Parties are directed to file signed pleadings and hard copy of documents on record with the Registry.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 09.12.2026. The parties/counsels are directed to appear physically with original documents on the next date of hearing.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 12, 2026/SM